‘ . Power Tool Division 46-400 WL-3A
Rockwell International 12°" VARIABLE SPEED WOOD LATHE
(oLD STYLE)




Replacement Parts

Ref, Part No, Desxcripdon Ref, Part No, Description
No, Mo,
1 223-9 Lockdng Mut 69 SP=-6859 §/32 x 1/2" Groove Pin
2 SP=1605 3/8 x7/8 x 1/16"Washer 70 5P=5500 8/8"=16 Hex, Nut
3 51-10 Cover T SP=1615 13/32 x 13/18 x 1,/16"Washer
4 51=110 Knochout Rod 72 3644 3-1 Handwhesl, Incloding
5 SP=206 56/16=18 x 5/16"5at Scr, o6 364~1 Handle
. 434-05=358=5006 Headstock & Spindle, Con, of 3 51=45 Spindle Adj, Screw Bearng
5 SP-208 5/16=18 x 5/16"Set Scr, T4 51=44 Spindle AdJ, Screw
] 341-24 Pulley 75 490-3 Wrench
T 251-28 Bearing Spacer T 2209 1/2"-13 Spec, Hex, Nut
8 F13=18 Stud T SP=1618 816 x13/8 x 12 Washer
] 220=-19 5/87%=8 Hex, Nut T8 213-24 Stad
10 DDL=246 /16 x 21/32 x . 025" W asher B0 72«7 Grease Fitting
1 5P-1388 7/16==24 Hex, Jam Nut Bl 51-48 Pulley Idler Shaft
12 &70=6=1 Bearing B2 51=6 Yoke
13 2489 Bearing Flange 83 946-3 Varable Speed Pulley
14  5lA63 Collar, Including: 85 5P-628 1/4-20 x 3/4"Cap Ser,
5 SP=208 5/16=18 x 5/18"5et Scr, 88 329-1 Speed [ ndicaror
15 Sp=611 1/4=20 x 1/2" Cap Sez, BT 51-32 Shaft
16 SP=65T 5/18-24 x 1/2" Cap Ser. B8 SP-455 #10-32 x 1/2FL Hd, Scr.
1T 245-6 Spring Washer B9 399-31 Fasener
18 51-49 AdL Nut 90 960-04=011-5151 Grease Labal
19 51=T4 Vardable Speed Lock Brkt, g1 SP=5030 8/18 x 3/4" Groove Pin
20 §1-75 Varable Speed Brie, Stud g2 §l-1 Lathe Bed
pa | G1=93 Varlable Speed Lock Clamp 93 SP=-2252 #2 x 3/16" Drive Scr,
22 242=2 Bevelad Washer 84 CBL-486 Name Plate
23 226-7 1/2=24 Acom Mut §5  SP=-6238 4/8=16 x 1* Set &1,
24 244=2 Key Washer %6 960-04-011-5152 Label
25 563A3=4 Handwheel, Including 1 240-81 25/64 x 11/16 x 3/32" Washer
28 364=1 Handle @ 5P=1789 2/8"Intemal Tooth Lockwasher
27 434=05-412-5002 Vadable Speed Scr, Incl 89 SP=873 3/8-24 x 1 1/4" Cap Scz,
28 241-43 33/64 x /8 x , 040" Washer 100  202~4 5/18"=18 Headlem Set Scr,
29  51-2 Headstock 101 SP=5435 5/16"-18 Hex, Jam Nut
a0 S1ABT Index Pin, Incloding: 102 434-05-314=-5003 Speedindicatar Brit, ,Incl:
n 220=10 6,/8"=18 Hex, Jam Nut 93 Sp-2252 #2 x 3/18 Drve Screw
32 240-73 5/8 x 1 x 1/16" Washer 108 951-03-011-3996  Speed Indicator Plate
38 5P-2486 Otler *  Cat, #50-500 Cabinet, Conslsting of:
M 2611 Split Ring 15 5P-611 1/4-20 x 1/2" Cap Sex,
35 370=5-1 Double Row Bearing T0 SP=-5900 8/8"=16 Hex, Nut
% SP=2601 Woodruff Key mn SP=1615 13/32 x 13/18 x 1/16"Washer
31 434-05-335=5003  Spindle 110 434=-05-318-5001 Cabinet, Including:
33 223-10=-1 Spindle Nut 111 51=115 Do
40 Cat. #272 V=Belt 112 369=13 Doar Handle
40 Car, #272 ¥=Belt 113 51-116 Doa
45 Cat, #9323 Drive Center, Incl: 114 396-108 Grommet
48 DDL=206 Center 115 CBS=241 Name Plate
47 SP=253 1/4=28 x 1/4"5et Scr. 115 SP=2250 #4 x 3/16 Drive Screw
50 226-3 Locldng Screw 117 5l-114 Shelf
51 242-15 Bevel Washer 118 51=113 Leg
52 Bl=5 Tool Rest Bracket 118 SP=1306 1/4"=20 Square Nut
59 51=43 Clamp 120 SP-1702 1/4" Lockwasher
64 362-1=2 Handle 121 5p=3102 3/8-18 x 1 3/4"Cap Scr.,
55 SP-1604 5716 x 3/4 x , 065™W asher 122 SP=1606 7/16 x 1 x 5/64 = Washer
88 SP=501 1/4=20 x 1*Rd, Hd, Scr, 123 SP=1T04 4/8" Lockwasher
81 20d-5 Locking Stud 125 51-20 Motor Plate Brackst
58 240-07 » 507 x 47/64 x 7/64"Washer 126 51=-68 Motor Plate Brackst Pin
50 SP=1638 17/32 x 1 1/16 x , 095" Washer 127  SP=-217 5/16=18 x 1,/2* Set Scx,
60 213-20 Soad 128 sSP-649 5/16=18 x 1" Cap Sct,
61 Cat #334 Cup Center, Including: 129 Cat #5300 Motor Pulley, Including:
46 DDL=206 Center & SP=206 5/16=-18 x 5/16"5et Scr,
62 DDL=253 Spec, 1/4=08 Set Screw o 399=-32 Fasenser
*  5lA3 Tallstock, Condsing of: *  Cat, #6090 4" Tool Support
63 G1=46 Splndle * Cat, #5892 12" Tool Suppart
64 51=3 Taflsock *  Car #9536 3" Face Flate
1 281=12 Spindle Locking Flug **  399-35 Grease Gun
66 SP=1620 11/32 x 11/18 x 1,/16"Washer - Hot Shown
&7 36117 Hand Screw Lock **  Greass gun gdmilar o Lincoln Engr, Co, Type K
-3 SP=2489 1/8 x T/8" Groove Pin Model 591,



